:H \$90.00 419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Actavis Puerto Rico Holdings Inc.		11/29/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Chilcott Company, LLC	
Street Address:	Union Street Road 195 Km 1 1	
City:	Fajardo	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00738	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191606	I AM GENERESS
Registration Number:	4085089	I AM GENERESS
Registration Number:	4003817	GENERESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147969381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-246-5507

Email: susan.hinchey@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Susan J. Hinchey
Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan J. Hinchey	
SIGNATURE:	/SUSAN J. HINCHEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Actavis Puerto Rico to Warner Chilcott001#page1.tif source=Actavis Puerto Rico to Warner Chilcott001#page2.tif

source=Actavis Puerto Rico to Warner Chilcott001#page3.tif source=Actavis Puerto Rico to Warner Chilcott001#page4.tif

ANNEX 1 FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of November 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Actavis Puerto Rico Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Warner Chilcott Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and either uses or has the bona fide intent to use the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, which are registered, or for which applications for registration have been filed and are pending, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2013 (as it may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Contribution Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Assignor has agreed to transfer, convey, assign and deliver all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept and assume the Marks from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with (i) all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and (ii) all registrations and applications for registration in connection therewith, and all extensions and renewals thereof, and (iii) any past, present or future claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue or otherwise recover therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

NY\6056022.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Actavis Puerto Rico Holdings Inc.

Name: David A. Buchen

Title: Chief Legal Officer - Global and

Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ASSIGNEE: Warner Chilcott Company, LLC

Ву:

Name: FRAJUSCO PODRIGUEZ Tide: GENERAL MOJAGER

Schedule A

Mark	Jüřisdiction	Status	Serial No.	Registration No.
iam Genereus	United States	Registered	85/301,633	4,191,606
I AM GENERESS	United States	Registered	85/228,972	4,085,089
GENERESS	United States	Registered	85/095,208	4,003,817
GENERESS	Canada	Pending	1,593,397	AND

NY\6056022.5

RECORDED: 11/18/2016